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2025 WHSAA State Track & Field Championships - 5/22/2025 to 5/24/2025

Kelly Walsh High School, Casper, WY
Harry Geldien Stadium

Meet Program

Event  3   Girls 100 Meter Dash 3A
National: 11.00 2023 Mia Brahe-Pederson

Overall St.: 11.68 5/17/2024 Taliah Morris
Class: 11.91 5/17/2024 Brooklyn Asmus

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Powell High 13.25 11437 Averie Warner _______1
Worland High 13.17  9647 Jazmine Wilkinson _______2
Lander Valle 12.94 10284 Ella Giesmann _______3
Torrington H 12.50 11598 Brooklyn Asmus _______4
Lovell High 12.93 11338 Becca Nichols _______5
Buffalo High 13.26 1038 Patsy Graves _______6
Douglas  Hig 13.54 11145 Riley Cook _______7
Wheatland Hi 13.96 12625 Emma Kaushagen _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Burns High S 13.63 1070 Ashlynn Anderson _______1
Douglas  Hig 13.27  9144 Danielle Cook _______2
Newcastle  H 13.20 10391 Adalyn Olson _______3
Worland High 12.92 11635 Kalistynn Crippen _______4
Wheatland Hi 12.65 12624 Desirae Iacovetto _______5
Cody High Sc 13.08 11124 Allison Gee _______6
Worland High 13.22 11637 Cherise Douzenis _______7
Powell High 13.27  9425 Kindyle Floy _______8

Event  11   Girls 200 Meter Dash 3A
National: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

Overall St.: 23.45 5/18/2024 Taliah Morris
Class: 24.24 5/18/2024 Brooklyn Asmus

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Worland High 27.47 11641 Kathya Navarro _______1
Lovell High 27.06 11338 Becca Nichols _______2
Newcastle  H 26.07 10391 Adalyn Olson _______3
Torrington H 24.91 11598 Brooklyn Asmus _______4
Worland High 26.41 11635 Kalistynn Crippen _______5
Douglas  Hig 27.31 11145 Riley Cook _______6
Douglas  Hig 27.64  9144 Danielle Cook _______7
Worland High NT 11637 Cherise Douzenis _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Buffalo High 27.76 1142 Horizon Hanson _______1
Buffalo High 27.35 1038 Patsy Graves _______2
Lander Valle 26.81 12281 Alexa Colman _______3
Powell High 26.33 11428 Audrey Johnson _______4
Wheatland Hi 25.40 12624 Desirae Iacovetto _______5
Lander Valle 26.82 10284 Ella Giesmann _______6
Mountain Vie 27.12  9362 Addyson Stephens _______7
Burns High S 28.37 1070 Ashlynn Anderson _______8

Event  19   Girls 400 Meter Dash 3A
National: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

Overall St.: 54.40 5/18/2024 Addie Pendergast
Class: 56.93 1985 Francie Faure

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Burns High S 1:06.40 1077 Myla Medley _______1
Lander Valle 1:03.52 10293 Eliza Scott _______2
Lander Valle 1:01.56 11283 Ava Gerlach _______3
Powell High 58.49 11428 Audrey Johnson _______4
Torrington H 1:01.68  9603 Illyana Ponce _______5
Buffalo High 1:04.32  951 Ellie Walter _______6
Wheatland Hi 1:04.87  9622 Raelyn Goff _______7
Worland High NT 11637 Cherise Douzenis _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Lovell High 1:22.63 10333 Kandace Asay _______1
Burns High S 1:04.50 1076 Javaya Lerwick _______2
Douglas  Hig 1:03.98 10155 Sarah Smith _______3
Wheatland Hi 1:00.04 12624 Desirae Iacovetto _______4
Lander Valle 1:00.11 10285 Daisy Goklish _______5
Pinedale  Hi 1:02.85 12416 Mae McGuire _______6
Worland High 1:04.06 10642 Cerenity Quintana _______7
Buffalo High 1:06.93 1249 Payton Sullivan _______8

Event  27   Girls 800 Meter Run 3A
National: 2:00.03 2022 Roisin Williams

Overall St.: 2:10.93 5/19/2006 Stacy Slight
Class: 2:12.49 5/18/2007 Amber Henry

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Worland High 2:21.13 10636 Timber Decker _______1A
Lander Valle 2:23.20 12282 Ameya Eddy _______1B
Powell High 2:24.10 12427 Kenna Jacobsen _______1C
Powell High 2:25.13 10423 Karee Cooley _______1D
Pinedale  Hi 2:18.61 12413 Madison Antonino _______2A
Powell High 2:21.30 12424 Kinley Cooley _______2B
Worland High 2:23.91 12645 Zena Tapia _______2C
Lander Valle 2:24.13  9288 Dorothy Jensen _______2D
Lander Valle NT 10285 Daisy Goklish _______2E
Buffalo High 2:26.18 1040 Maya Hall _______3A
Torrington H 2:33.37  9603 Illyana Ponce _______3B
Buffalo High 2:35.09 1045 Joslyn Kaufman _______3C
Douglas  Hig 2:37.34 12154 Alexis Sines _______3D
Lander Valle NT 11280 Katy Anderson _______3E
Buffalo High 2:26.78  936 Ellie Farris _______4A
Rawlins High 2:34.20 12444 Makinzea Lynch _______4B
Douglas  Hig 2:37.17 12147 Alaina Mathis _______4C
Rawlins High 2:38.12 10441 Aizlee Jenkins _______4D
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Event  35   Girls 1600 Meter Run 3A
National: 4:29.86 4/19/2024 Sadie Engelhardt

Overall St.: 4:48.14 5/20/2017 Anna Gibson
Class: 5:00.52 5/18/2019 Sydney Thorvaldson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Lander Valle 5:20.21 12282 Ameya Eddy _______1A
Cody High Sc 5:24.16  9133 Raina Wachob _______1B
Worland High 5:27.92 12645 Zena Tapia _______1C
Lander Valle 5:34.59 11280 Katy Anderson _______1D
Pinedale  Hi 5:10.52 12413 Madison Antonino _______2A
Powell High 5:22.38 10423 Karee Cooley _______2B
Worland High 5:25.91 10644 Ava Tapia _______2C
Cody High Sc 5:33.02 10121 Katarina Black _______2D
Lander Valle NT  9288 Dorothy Jensen _______2E
Buffalo High 5:28.15 1040 Maya Hall _______3A
Rawlins High 5:45.50 12444 Makinzea Lynch _______3B
Rawlins High 5:50.39 10443 Lauren Linn _______3C
Newcastle  H 5:57.99 12387 Aspen Bloom _______3D
Powell High NT 12424 Kinley Cooley _______3E
Buffalo High 5:29.80  936 Ellie Farris _______4A
Rawlins High 5:45.85 10441 Aizlee Jenkins _______4B
Douglas  Hig 5:56.35 12154 Alexis Sines _______4C
Douglas  Hig 6:03.42 12147 Alaina Mathis _______4D

Event  43   Girls 3200 Meter Run 3A
National: 9:47.88 5/11/2018 Katelyn Touhy

Overall St.: 10:33.15 2001 Alicia Craig
Class: 10:47.13 5/17/2018 Sydney Thorvaldson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Powell High 11:28.02 12424 Kinley Cooley _______1A
Worland High 11:31.25 10644 Ava Tapia _______1B
Cody High Sc 11:57.69 10131 Hailie Schramm _______1C
Powell High 12:02.63 12427 Kenna Jacobsen _______1D
Lander Valle NT 12282 Ameya Eddy _______1E
Pinedale  Hi 11:16.52 12413 Madison Antonino _______2A
Powell High 11:28.54 10423 Karee Cooley _______2B
Cody High Sc 11:46.19 10121 Katarina Black _______2C
Powell High 12:01.97 11439 Shelby Zickefoose _______2D
Worland High NT 12645 Zena Tapia _______2E
Cody High Sc NT  9133 Raina Wachob _______2F
Buffalo High 12:25.36 1040 Maya Hall _______3A
Rawlins High 12:40.04 10443 Lauren Linn _______3B
Torrington H 13:23.05 12607 Callie Taylor _______3C
Buffalo High 14:14.74  943 Abrie Hein _______3D
Lander Valle NT  9288 Dorothy Jensen _______3E
Rawlins High 12:31.75 10441 Aizlee Jenkins _______4A
Newcastle  H 13:08.87 12387 Aspen Bloom _______4B
Douglas  Hig 13:49.68 11153 Allison Renstrom _______4C
Newcastle  H NT  9388 Liliana Cunningham _______4D
Mountain Vie NT  9363 Mckynly Stephens _______4E

Event  51   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 3A
National: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

Overall St.: 14.36 2001 Shaunna Smith
Class: 14.46 1998 Blakelee Binning

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Buffalo High 17.26  951 Ellie Walter _______2
Buffalo High 16.48 1235 Caroline Crago _______3
Douglas  Hig 14.76 12148 Jaden Meyer _______4
Worland High 16.38 12646 Shae Whitlock _______5
Lander Valle 17.43 11283 Ava Gerlach _______6

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Lyman  High 17.97 12342 Payton Anderson _______2
Lovell High 17.14 10334 Brooklin Clark _______3
Lander Valle 15.15 10287 Paisley Hollingshead _______4
Douglas  Hig 15.62 11151 Natalie Neugebauer _______5
Buffalo High 17.21  941 Augustine Hanson _______6
Buffalo High NT 1150 Ava Tietjen _______7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Glenrock  Hi 18.43 12194 Hayden Lythgoe _______2
Torrington H 16.56 11599 Natalie Hawes _______3
Newcastle  H 15.26 10391 Adalyn Olson _______4
Worland High 16.04 12643 Anna Richardson _______5
Powell High 17.27  9436 Abigail Visocky _______6
Mountain Vie 18.72  9364 Kaea Wiperi _______7

Event  59   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 3A
National: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

Overall St.: 42.69 5/18/2024 Addie Pendergast
Class: 43.27 5/17/2008 Diana Long

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Lovell High 49.53 10334 Brooklin Clark _______1
Worland High 48.44 10642 Cerenity Quintana _______2
Torrington H 46.92 11599 Natalie Hawes _______3
Douglas  Hig 44.60 12148 Jaden Meyer _______4
Worland High 48.25 12646 Shae Whitlock _______5
Buffalo High 48.55 1235 Caroline Crago _______6
Buffalo High 50.31  941 Augustine Hanson _______7
Pinedale  Hi 50.84  9418 Taivyn Odom _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Buffalo High 50.35 1150 Ava Tietjen _______1
Glenrock  Hi 48.67 12194 Hayden Lythgoe _______2
Pinedale  Hi 48.35  9412 Macie Antonino _______3
Lander Valle 46.55 10287 Paisley Hollingshead _______4
Douglas  Hig 46.49 11151 Natalie Neugebauer _______5
Cody High Sc 48.36 10125 Reyna Jones _______6
Worland High 48.64 12643 Anna Richardson _______7
Glenrock  Hi 50.37 10190 Taitum Helmey _______8
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Event  67   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 3A
National: 44.24 2019 DeSoto, TX

J. Griffin, J. Hollis, T. Armstrong, R. Effiong
Overall St.: 48.30 5/19/2006 Campbell County

K Ferguson, K Ford, E Moore, K Rehbein
Class: 48.81 5/17/2024 Torrington High School

N Hawes, J Hurley, A Wondercheck, B Asmus

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

NTPowell High _______3
1) #437 Averie Warner 11 2) #422 Addy Brown 9
3) #432 Paige Sanders 10 4) #425 Kindyle Floy 9

53.43Lovell High _______4
1) #341 Avery Walker 9 2) #340 Ali Walker 9
3) #336 Janelle Hessenthaler 9 4) #332 Jaycie Allen 9

53.14Burns High S _______5
1) #73 Lauren Branigan 11 2) #71 Brynn Bach 11
3) #70 Ashlynn Anderson 10 4) #76 Javaya Lerwick 10

NTWorland High _______6
1) #647 Jazmine Wilkinson 9 2) #641 Kathya Navarro 11
3) #642 Cerenity Quintana 10 4) #635 Kalistynn Crippen 11

Section   2 of  2   Finals
51.57Buffalo High _______2

1) #38 Patsy Graves 10 2) #33 Destiny Cleveland 10
3) #42 Horizon Hanson 11 4) #47 Klarissa Painter 12

50.55Douglas  Hig _______3
1) #158 Sarah Welle 12 2) #145 Riley Cook 11
3) #151 Natalie Neugebauer 11 4) #144 Danielle Cook 9

49.42Torrington H _______4
1) #598 Brooklyn Asmus 11 2) #599 Natalie Hawes 11
3) #603 Illyana Ponce 9 4) #604 Trishell Pontarolo 11

51.21Cody High Sc _______5
1) #122 Gracie Buck 11 2) #123 Molly Buckles 11
3) #124 Allison Gee 11 4) #127 Isabelle Paddock 11

52.08Lander Valle _______6
1) #293 Eliza Scott 10 2) #281 Alexa Colman 12
3) #286 Lily Grundey 9 4) #284 Ella Giesmann 10

52.37Lyman  High _______7
1) #347 Falyn Youngberg 12 2) #342 Payton Anderson 12
3) #346 Avery Thomas 10 4) #345 Eden Smith 9

Event  75   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 3A
National: 3:35.49 2004 Long Beach Poly, CA

S. Woods, D. Harris, J. Lee, S. Solomon
Overall St.: 3:56.72 5/24/2014 Rock Springs

C Johnson, L Kroupa, M Kroupa, M Weidle
Class: 4:03.66 5/18/2024 Lander Valley High School

A Gerlach, D Goklish, E Giesmann, E Kaufman

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

NTPinedale  Hi _______3
1) #412 Macie Antonino 9 2) #419 Isabelle Rigo 12
3) #416 Mae McGuire 12 4) #421 Bethany Vrska 10

4:27.52Glenrock  Hi _______4
1) #189 Megann Farley 12 2) #190 Taitum Helmey 10
3) #191 Gillian Holman 11 4) #194 Hayden Lythgoe 12

4:27.01Burns High S _______5
1) #77 Myla Medley 10 2) #71 Brynn Bach 11
3) #72 Josie Barrett 11 4) #76 Javaya Lerwick 10

NTLovell High _______6
1) #334 Brooklin Clark 10 2) #340 Ali Walker 9
3) #333 Kandace Asay 10 4) #338 Becca Nichols 11

Section   2 of  2   Finals
4:14.66Powell High _______2

1) #425 Kindyle Floy 9 2) #426 Eleasah Horsley 10
3) #430 Autumn Kidd 9 4) #428 Audrey Johnson 11

4:11.54Worland High _______3
1) #646 Shae Whitlock 12 2) #642 Cerenity Quintana 10
3) #643 Anna Richardson 12 4) #636 Timber Decker 10

4:07.33Douglas  Hig _______4
1) #151 Natalie Neugebauer 11 2) #155 Sarah Smith 10
3) #145 Riley Cook 11 4) #148 Jaden Meyer 12

4:09.05Lander Valle _______5
1) #283 Ava Gerlach 11 2) #280 Katy Anderson 11
3) #293 Eliza Scott 10 4) #285 Daisy Goklish 10

4:13.72Buffalo High _______6
1) #33 Destiny Cleveland 10 2) #36 Ellie Farris 9
3) #38 Patsy Graves 10 4) #51 Ellie Walter 9

4:14.88Cody High Sc _______7
1) #127 Isabelle Paddock 11 2) #126 Mali Merager 10
3) #132 Kylee Silva 11 4) #125 Reyna Jones 10
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Event  83   Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 3A
National: 8:46.30 3/30/2024 Lewisville Flower Mound

N. Humphries, A. Bennett, A. Fox, S. Humphries
Overall St.: 9:26.48 5/19/2023 Cody High School

K Silva, A Stafford, T Stinson, A Nelson
Class: 9:39.54 5/22/2014 Cody

A Brinegar, K Holiday, J Holiday, M Waltari

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

9:52.60Cody High Sc _______1A
1) #132 Kylee Silva 11 2) #133 Raina Wachob 9
3) #121 Katarina Black 10 4) #125 Reyna Jones 10

10:35.24Lovell High _______1B
1) #333 Kandace Asay 10 2) #337 Jenna Hessenthaler 10
3) #339 Elana Schilthuis 11 4) #335 Caylee Herman 9

NTMountain Vie _______1C
1) #360 Emma Linford 10 2) #361 Eliza Roitz 11
3) #364 Kaea Wiperi 9 4) #363 Mckynly Stephens 9

9:52.12Powell High _______2A
1) #423 Karee Cooley 10 2) #439 Shelby Zickefoose 11
3) #427 Kenna Jacobsen 12 4) #424 Kinley Cooley 12

10:09.91Worland High _______2B
1) #645 Zena Tapia 12 2) #640 Anna Gunderson
3) #644 Ava Tapia 10 4) #636 Timber Decker 10

NTPinedale  Hi _______2C
1) #415 Matazi Landers 12 2) #417 McKinzie Mortensen 1
3) #420 Olivia Tolson 11 4) #421 Bethany Vrska 10

10:29.12Buffalo High _______3A
1) #40 Maya Hall 10 2) #45 Joslyn Kaufman 10
3) #36 Ellie Farris 9 4) #46 Makayla Maddox 12

10:58.53Douglas  Hig _______3B
1) #154 Alexis Sines 12 2) #147 Alaina Mathis 12
3) #146 Savanna Erickson 10 4) #153 Allison Renstrom 11

NTLander Valle _______3C
1) #280 Katy Anderson 11 2) #282 Ameya Eddy 12
3) #285 Daisy Goklish 10 4) #288 Dorothy Jensen 9

10:50.81Rawlins High _______4A
1) #446 Alexis Thorvaldson 10 2) #443 Lauren Linn 10
3) #441 Aizlee Jenkins 10 4) #444 Makinzea Lynch 12

11:05.75Burns High S _______4B
1) #75 Brooklyn Kopetzky 11 2) #72 Josie Barrett 11
3) #78 Mariella Wiles 11 4) #71 Brynn Bach 11

Event  91   Girls High Jump 3A
National: 6-04.50 4/18/2015 Vashti Cunningham

Overall St.: 5-08.25 5/23/2015 Ann Wingeleth
Class: 5-07 5/17/2008 Cate Brus

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Burns High S NH 1172 Josie Barrett _______1
Torrington H 4-07.00  9600 Grace Hibben _______2
Buffalo High 4-09.00  944 Samantha Jarvis _______3
Burns High S 4-09.00 1074 Kodie James _______4
Mountain Vie 4-09.00 10359 Shaynnon Knutson _______5
Mountain Vie 4-09.00 11361 Eliza Roitz _______6
Rawlins High 4-09.00 11447 Riley Westby _______7
Buffalo High 4-09.00 1132 Emily Clason _______8
Glenrock  Hi 4-09.00 11193 Mallory Lawrence _______9
Lovell High 4-11.00  9341 Avery Walker _______10
Buffalo High 4-11.00 1033 Destiny Cleveland _______11
Worland High 4-11.00 12643 Anna Richardson _______12
Cody High Sc 5-01.00 12128 Rainey Powell _______13
Mountain Vie 5-01.00  9364 Kaea Wiperi _______14
Douglas  Hig 5-01.00 11156 Skyleigh Smith _______15
Cody High Sc 5-03.00 11124 Allison Gee _______16
Lander Valle 5-06.25 10287 Paisley Hollingshead _______17

Event  99   Girls Pole Vault 3A
National: 15-00 2023 Hana Moll

Overall St.: 12-06.50 5/21/2021 Grace Shaffer
Class: 11-09 5/20/2010 Anna Bales

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Mountain Vie 7-06.00 10359 Shaynnon Knutson _______1
Pinedale  Hi 8-00.00 12419 Isabelle Rigo _______2
Torrington H 8-00.00 10608 Sophia Wilson _______3
Buffalo High 8-00.00  934 Emery Cox _______4
Buffalo High 8-06.00  948 Balyn Stott _______5
Newcastle  H 8-06.00 10389 Madalyn Francis _______6
Wheatland Hi 8-06.00 10623 Maggie Hicks _______7
Lander Valle 8-06.00 10284 Ella Giesmann _______8
Lander Valle 9-00.00  9291 Josefina Olsson _______9
Powell High 9-00.00 11438 Kate Williams _______10
Lander Valle 9-00.00 12281 Alexa Colman _______11
Cody High Sc 9-06.00 11122 Gracie Buck _______12
Glenrock  Hi 9-06.00 12189 Megann Farley _______13
Wheatland Hi 10-00.00  9622 Raelyn Goff _______14
Burns High S 10-06.00 1171 Brynn Bach _______15
Cody High Sc 11-01.00 11127 Isabelle Paddock _______16
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Event  107   Girls Long Jump 3A
National: 22-01.75 1976 Kathy McMillan

Overall St.: 20-08.50 5/16/2024 Taliah Morris
Class: 18-09.50 5/17/2024 Lily Nichols

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  3   Finals

Cody High Sc ND 9130 Chloe Ross _______1
Buffalo High 15-06.00  941 Augustine Hanson _______2
Wheatland Hi 15-07.25 12625 Emma Kaushagen _______3
Worland High 15-09.00 12639 Madilyn Glanz _______4
Glenrock  Hi 15-11.25 12195 Gracie Sixbey _______5

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Buffalo High 16-00.00 1139 Gabi Hall _______1
Lyman  High 16-00.75 10346 Avery Thomas _______2
Lovell High 16-02.25  9341 Avery Walker _______3
Wheatland Hi 16-02.50 12624 Desirae Iacovetto _______4
Mountain Vie 16-06.25  9362 Addyson Stephens _______5
Powell High 16-08.50 10432 Paige Sanders _______6

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Cody High Sc 16-09.00 11124 Allison Gee _______1
Cody High Sc 16-09.50 11122 Gracie Buck _______2
Torrington H 16-09.75 11604 Trishell Pontarolo _______3
Newcastle  H 17-02.75 10391 Adalyn Olson _______4
Douglas  Hig 17-11.50 12148 Jaden Meyer _______5
Lander Valle 18-00.50 10287 Paisley Hollingshead _______6

Event  115   Girls Triple Jump 3A
National: 44-10 2019 Jasmine Moore

Overall St.: 39-10.25 5/20/2017 Leila Martinez
Class: 38-10 5/18/2013 Ann Wingeleth

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  3   Finals

Douglas  Hig ND 11156 Skyleigh Smith _______1
Rawlins High 32-09.50 12445 Arclyne Mouelet _______2
Buffalo High 32-11.00 1235 Caroline Crago _______3
Newcastle  H 33-03.75  9390 Anika Oleson _______4
Lovell High 33-04.00 10334 Brooklin Clark _______5

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Mountain Vie 33-04.25  9362 Addyson Stephens _______1
Lyman  High 33-05.25 10346 Avery Thomas _______2
Buffalo High 33-07.50  941 Augustine Hanson _______3
Glenrock  Hi 33-08.00 10190 Taitum Helmey _______4
Douglas  Hig 33-09.75  9144 Danielle Cook _______5
Lovell High 34-03.00 11338 Becca Nichols _______6

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Buffalo High 34-06.50 1139 Gabi Hall _______1
Lovell High 34-09.50  9340 Ali Walker _______2
Worland High 34-09.75 12639 Madilyn Glanz _______3
Torrington H 36-01.50 11604 Trishell Pontarolo _______4
Lovell High 37-00.50  9341 Avery Walker _______5
Powell High 37-05.50 10432 Paige Sanders _______6

Event  123   Girls Discus Throw 3A
National: 193-08 2023 Emma Sralla

Overall St.: 159-02 5/20/2010 Baillie Gibson
Class: 152-05 1996 Shelly Dove

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  3   Finals

Lander Valle ND 11292 Daegan Reinhardt _______1
Douglas  Hig 88-05 11157 Sadie Stinson _______2
Newcastle  H 92-06 11392 Sydney Pederson _______3
Torrington H 94-01 10605 Katie Reimer _______4
Douglas  Hig 95-10 11152 Hannah Ortega _______5

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Torrington H 96-09 12606 Teryn Stokes _______1
Torrington H 106-01 10601 Kaia Jacobson _______2
Buffalo High 106-06  931 Brooke Camino _______3
Cody High Sc 111-05 12128 Rainey Powell _______4
Pinedale  Hi 113-08 12414 Karsyn Henn _______5
Mountain Vie 119-00 10357 Lilly Hickey _______6

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Powell High 120-00 11434 Anai Torres _______1
Powell High 122-07 11429 Nalani Jordan _______2
Cody High Sc 132-01 12129 Sophia Radakovich _______3
Buffalo High 133-01 1237 Grace Finkle _______4
Mountain Vie 136-07 12356 Addi Hickey _______5
Lander Valle 161-06 11279 Adelyn Anderson _______6

Event  131   Girls Shot Put 3A
National: 57-01.25 5/16/2017 Alyssa Wilson

Overall St.: 48-09 5/21/2010 Baillie Gibson
Class: 44-07.25 5/16/2024 Adelyn Anderson

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Buffalo High 30-11.50  931 Brooke Camino _______1
Torrington H 31-07.25 10605 Katie Reimer _______2
Rawlins High 32-00.75 11447 Riley Westby _______3
Buffalo High 32-06.25 1249 Payton Sullivan _______4
Douglas  Hig 32-10.00 11152 Hannah Ortega _______5
Glenrock  Hi 32-10.50 12192 Zhane Johnson _______6
Torrington H 34-05.50 12606 Teryn Stokes _______7
Mountain Vie 34-06.25 12358 Laney Jensen _______8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Cody High Sc 34-08.50 12134 Rachel Williams _______1
Buffalo High 34-11.75 1237 Grace Finkle _______2
Lander Valle 35-10.00 11292 Daegan Reinhardt _______3
Cody High Sc 36-00.75 12128 Rainey Powell _______4
Powell High 36-10.25 11429 Nalani Jordan _______5
Cody High Sc 37-04.00 12129 Sophia Radakovich _______6
Mountain Vie 41-02.75 12356 Addi Hickey _______7
Lander Valle 46-06.00 11279 Adelyn Anderson _______8
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2025 WHSAA State Track & Field Championships - 5/22/2025 to 5/24/2025

Kelly Walsh High School, Casper, WY
Harry Geldien Stadium

Meet Program

Event  142   Girls 1600 Sprint Medley 3A
Overall St.: 4:06.74 5/16/2024 Cody High School

A Broussard, I Paddock, L Kirkham, A Nelson
Class: 4:10.56 5/16/2024 Wheatland High School

L Goertz, M Hicks, D Iacovetto, L Nichols

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

NTPinedale  Hi _______3
1) #419 Isabelle Rigo 12 2) #421 Bethany Vrska 10
3) #416 Mae McGuire 12 4) #413 Madison Antonino 12

4:39.45Douglas  Hig _______4
1) #143 Riley Cole 11 2) #158 Sarah Welle 12
3) #155 Sarah Smith 10 4) #147 Alaina Mathis 12

4:44.05Lovell High _______5
1) #336 Janelle Hessenthaler 9 2) #332 Jaycie Allen 9
3) #340 Ali Walker 9 4) #333 Kandace Asay 10

Section   2 of  2   Finals
4:31.79Cody High Sc _______2

1) #123 Molly Buckles 11 2) #127 Isabelle Paddock 11
3) #132 Kylee Silva 11 4) #125 Reyna Jones 10

4:27.46Powell High _______3
1) #425 Kindyle Floy 9 2) #432 Paige Sanders 10
3) #428 Audrey Johnson 11 4) #427 Kenna Jacobsen 12

4:18.46Worland High _______4
1) #635 Kalistynn Crippen 11 2) #641 Kathya Navarro 11
3) #646 Shae Whitlock 12 4) #636 Timber Decker 10

4:21.86Torrington H _______5
1) #599 Natalie Hawes 11 2) #604 Trishell Pontarolo 11
3) #598 Brooklyn Asmus 11 4) #603 Illyana Ponce 9

4:32.93Buffalo High _______6
1) #35 Caroline Crago 12 2) #42 Horizon Hanson 11
3) #33 Destiny Cleveland 10 4) #45 Joslyn Kaufman 10

4:35.64Rawlins High _______7
1) #445 Arclyne Mouelet 12 2) #447 Riley Westby 11
3) #446 Alexis Thorvaldson 10 4) #444 Makinzea Lynch 12


